

# Long-term Care NEWSLETTER

LTC Newsletter 2024-20 November 7, 2024

# LTC Update:

# Long-term Care Leadership Conference – Register Before It's Too Late!

Be sure to register and attend the 2024 IDOH Long-term Care Leadership Conference, "Safe & Sound – Prioritizing Resident Safety in Nursing Homes." **Deadline to register is Nov. 8.** 

This informative conference will be Tuesday, Nov. 19, at the Indiana Convention Center in downtown Indianapolis and virtually.

#### Register for the conference at <u>https://www.ltcconferences.com/</u>.

Discounted parking and CEUs for administrators and social workers are available!

**Conference Agenda: 7:30 – 8:30 a.m.** Check-in/registration & light breakfast

8:30 – 9 a.m.

Welcome – Jordan Stover, IDOH Assistant Commissioner of Consumer Services and Health Care Regulation Dr. Guy Crowder, IDOH Chief Medical Officer

#### 9 – 10:30 a.m.

Jeri Lundgren, RN, BSN, PHN, CWS, CWCN, CPT, Senior Providers Resource, LLC Topic: Falls - Prevention and Management

**10:30 - 10:50 a.m.** Break

10:50 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.

Victor Rose, MBA, NHA, CPASRM, FCPP, Executive Director, Aging and Ambulatory Care at ECRI and Jean Harpel, Operations Manager Aging Services at ECRI Topic: Systems Safety in Senior Living: Effective Measures Against Wandering and Elopement

## 12:15 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.

Lunch provided

#### 1:30 p.m. – 1:50 p.m.

Stephanie Haines, Arts Education and Accessibility Program Manager at the Indiana Arts Commission. Topic: Lifelong Arts Indiana Announcements

### 1:50 p.m. – 2:45 p.m.

Marianne Samuel, M.A., CCC-SLP, Healthcare Therapy Services Inc., ISHA President Topic: Improving Resident Safety for Swallowing: The importance of communication and collaboration

### 2:45 – 3:30 p.m.

Tornado After-Action Panel featuring: Tonya Nunez-Smith, HFA, Regional Director of Operations, Magnolia Health Systems Winter Hyde, RN, IDOH Long-term Care Area Supervisor Staci Keen, Executive Director, The Lodge at Summers Pointe Rebecca Bartle, RN, MSN, HFA, Compliance & Regulatory Affairs Consultant, Leading Age Indiana Moderator: Jordan Stover, Assistant Commissioner, IDOH Consumer Services and Health Care Regulation Commission

## 3:30 – 3:45 p.m.

Wrap up, dismiss

